
 
 
Service 73 
Weekday Timetable  
 
 
J4 M8 Distribution Park 0636  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2033  
Blackburn, Ash Grove 0644 0730 0835 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1845 1945 2041  
Blackburn, Cross 0648 0736 0841 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1850 1950 2045  
Wester Inch 0656 0744 0849 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1858 1958 2053  
Bathgate, Morrisons 0702 0754 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1600 1700 1759 1903 2003 2058  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0705 0758 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1604 1704 1803 1906 2006  —  
Bathgate, Fire Station 0712 0806 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1611 1711 1810 1913 2013  —  
Deans South 0720 0814 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1619 1719 1818 1921 2021  —  
Livingston North Station 0725 0819 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1624 1724 1823 1926 2026  —  
Ladywell, Eagle Brae 0728 0822 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1627 1727 1826 1929 2029  —  
St John's Hospital 0732 0826 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1631 1731 1830 1933 2032  —  
Livingston Bus Terminal 0741 0835 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1640 1740 1838 1941 2040  —  
  
   
Livingston Bus Terminal — 0635 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1740 1840 1915  
St John's Hospital  0643 0744 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1546 1646 1751 1851 1926  
Ladywell, Eagle Brae — 0646 0747 0847 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1549 1649 1754 1854 1929  
Livingston North Station — 0650 0751 0851 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1553 1653 1758 1858 1933  
Deans South S 0654 0756 0856 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1558 1658 1803 1903 1938  
Bathgate, Fire Station 0551 0701 0803 0903 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1606 1706 1810 1910 1945  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0557 0707 0811 0910 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1613 1713 1817 1917 1952  
Bathgate, Morrisons 0600 0710 0814 0914 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1617 1717 1821 1921 1956  
Wester Inch 0606 0716 0821 0920 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1624 1724 1827 1927 2002  
Blackburn, Ash Grove 0614 0725 0830 0929 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1633 1733 1835 1935 2010  
Blackburn, Cross 0618  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2015  
J4 M8 Distribution Park 0625  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2022  
 
 
S - Starts Royston Roundabout 3 minutes before Bathgate Fire Station 
 
  
 
 
 
 
Saturday Timetable 
   
J4 M8 Distribution Park 0636  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2033  
Blackburn, Ash Grove 0644 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1845 1945 2041  
Blackburn, Cross 0648 0744 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1850 1950 2045  
Wester Inch 0656 0752 0852 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1858 1958 2053  
Bathgate, Morrisons 0702 0758 0858 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1903 2003 2058  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0705 0801 0901 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1906 2006  —  
Bathgate, Fire Station 0712 0808 0908 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1913 2013  —  
Deans South 0720 0816 0916 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818 1921 2021  —  
Livingston North Station 0725 0821 0921 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1926 2026  —  
Ladywell, Eagle Brae 0728 0824 0924 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826 1929 2029  —  
St John's Hospital 0732 0828 0928 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830 1933 2032  —  
Livingston Bus Terminal 0740 0836 0937 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1838 1941 2040  —  
  
 
Livingston Bus Terminal — 0635 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1740 1840 1915  
St John's Hospital  0643 0744 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1750 1850 1926  
Ladywell, Eagle Brae — 0646 0747 0847 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1753 1853 1929  
Livingston North Station — 0650 0751 0851 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1757 1857 1933  
Deans South S 0654 0756 0856 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1802 1901 1938  
Bathgate, Fire Station 0551 0701 0803 0903 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1809 1908 1945  
Bathgate, South Bridge Street 0557 0707 0810 0910 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1816 1915 1952  
Bathgate, Morrisons 0600 0710 0813 0914 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1820 1919 1956  
Wester Inch 0606 0716 0819 0920 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1826 1925 2002  
Blackburn, Ash Grove 0614 0725 0828 0929 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1834 1933 2010  
Blackburn, Cross 0618  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2015  
J4 M8 Distribution Park 0625  — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2022  
  
  
 
S - Starts Royston Roundabout 3 minutes before Bathgate Fire Station 
 


